

:
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19284/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 24/01/2013 in FAO No.309/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

HOUSING & URBAN DEV. CORP. (HUDCO) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSAL PROPERTIES & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. Respondent(s)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Kumar, dv.
Ms. Bindra Rana, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Mohanty, Adv.
For M/S S.S. Rana & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Issue notice returnable in four weeks.
| Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER