

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19284/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/01/2013  
in FAO No. 309/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

HOUSING &amp; URBAN DEV. CORP. (HUDCO)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSAL PROPERTIES &amp; INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 11/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Bindra Rana, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Adlakha, Adv.  
For M/s S. S. Rana & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The respondent is permitted to file additional  
documents.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Veena Khera)

Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Court Master

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2014.08.14

19:14:08 IST

Reason: