

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7743/2014**

Housing & Urban Dev. Corp. (HUDCO) ...Appellant

**Versus**

Ansal Properties & Infrastructure Ltd. ...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that for non-filing of statement of case by the counsel for the partes, the appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 06.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondent shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.**

**List again on 25.05.2015."**

It is further submitted that despite the aforesaid order, counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

It is lastly submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on the sole respondent and is represented by Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Advocate.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 22<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

1. M/s. S. S. Rana, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv. Ch. No.
- 3.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**